price determined as per Regulation 76A of Chapter VII of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009.

5. The proposal / intention of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnels to subscribe to the Offer:
None of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the Company intends to apply / subscribe to the
present issue of Convertible Warrants.

6. Relevant date:
The “Relevant Date” is Friday, 17th February, 2017 being the date 30 days prior to the date of general meeting for
approval of the present preferential issue of Convertible Warrants in terms of Regulation 71 of the SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations.

7. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:
The allotment is proposed to be made to the Proposed Allottee .i.e., M/s. Galaxy Stocks & Securities Limited, being a
public body corporate and not forming part of the promoters and/or promoter group of the company.

8. Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

S.
No.

Category of
Shareholders

Pre issue Shareholding

Post Issue Shareholding (Assuming
full conversion of Convertible
Warrants)

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

A. Promoters Holding:
1. Indian - - - -
 Individual 15270 0.76 15270 0.64
 Bodies Corporate - - - -
 Sub Total (A1) 15270 0.76 15270 0.64
2. Foreign Promoters - - - -
 Sub Total (A2) - - - -
 Sub Total A [(A1) +(A2)] 15270 0.76 15270 0.64
B. Non Promoters Holding:
1. Institutional Investors: - - - -
 Mutual Funds /UTI - - - -
 Financial Institutions / Banks - - - -
 Central Government / State

Government(s)
- - - -

 Venture Capital Funds - - - -
 Insurance Companies - - - -
 Foreign Institutional

Investors
- - - -

 Foreign Venture Capital
Investors

- - - -

 Qualified Foreign Investor - - - -
 Sub Total (B1) - - - -

2. Non Institution:
 Bodies Corporate 1608830 80.44 2008830 83.70
 Indian Public 375900 18.80 375900 15.66
 Others (including NRIs) - - - -
 Sub Total (B 2) 1984730 99.24 2384730 99.36